GROVE CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023 5:00 PM ROOM 5 – GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER 104 WEST THIRD STREET – GROVE, OK 74344

- Invocation
- Pledge Of Allegiance
- Call Meeting to Order
- Roll Call

A. Agenda Item

 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION WITH RESPECT TO AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROVE, OKLAHOMA, AUTHORIZING THE CALLING AND HOLDING OF A SPECIAL ELECTION IN THE CITY OF GROVE, STATE OF OKLAHOMA (THE "CITY"), ON THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE REGISTERED QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID CITY THE QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF SAID CITY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE SUM OF SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$16,500,000) TO BE ISSUED IN SERIES TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSES OF ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, AND FURNISHING AND EQUIPPING NEW FIRE FIGHTING AND POLICE STATION FACILITIES, ALL TO BE OWNED EXCLUSIVELY BY THE CITY; ALL TO BE COMPLETED WITH OR WITHOUT THE USE OF OTHER FUNDS, AND LEVYING AND COLLECTING AN ANNUAL TAX, IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER TAXES, UPON ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY IN SAID CITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL ON SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR ELECTION PROCEDURES; AUTHORIZING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS PERTAINING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SAID BONDS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND CONTAINING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATED THERETO.

B. Adjournment

The City of Grove is committed to the provision of equal access to government for all of its citizens. To this extent, any physically impaired person in need of reasonable accommodation in order to participate should contact the city clerk at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the scheduled meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.